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FROM No 4 

(SEE RULE 42) 

CENTRAL 	iJWUiNI5TRiTIV TRIBUNAL 

GUWARATI BENCH: 

UDR_SH 

Orgna1 Appiucation No:-________  

Mise petition No  

Contenpt Petition No:  

vi 	1pç31ecation No  

aof the ,ppieQant(s): 	r--- 
Narne of the hespondant) Ln 

Adcate forthe 	iecant:- Mh %  

Ad vL-) cate for the Responda:- 

Notes of the aegistry 	date 	Order of the Tribunal 
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113.1.20041 Heard Mr.A,Ahmed, learned 

)counsel for the applicant. 

The O.A. is admitted, call 

for the records. issue notice to 

theparties. 

Fix it on 5.3.2004 for order. 

Member 

bb 1  
5.3.2004 	The respondents may file 

written statement within four 

weeksAxom List on 6.4.2004 

for order. 

C-~j 
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10/2004 

6.4.2004 	Cn the plea of learned couns 

for the respondents four weeks t 

is given to the respondents to f 

written statement. 

List on 10.5.2004 for orde 

1jT 

2 

1q, 

u 

1 	

V< 

mb 

10.5 .2004 present: The Hon 1 ble Shri Mukesh Kul 
Gupta, Member (J). 

The Mon tble Shr.i 1.v.prahl 
Member (A). 

Dr .M .0 .Sharma. le arnectanding 

counsel for the Railways, mares a 
request for adjourning the matter by 

four weeks as he is yet to receive th 

complete instructions from the respon 

ents. Adjourned on his request for . 

10.6.2004. 

t 

0 

I 

1embcr (A) 	 Memb r(i): 

bb
•,.\ 	- 

.10,6.04, 	 Written statent ba, 

filed. List the case for heari 

21.7.04. 

Member(h) 

im 

21704. 	Present: }bn'bje Mr.(,i. Sachjdaman1 
* Judicial. Meuber. 

Hn blo Mr,K.V.Prahladan, Actuinist 
t.tve Member. 

When the matter came up for 

hearing the learned counsel, for the 

apUoant prays for time to fThe rejoii 
der. ur weeks time is granted to file 
rejoinder, 

Post the matter on 2. eo 
hearinçj 

Mernber(J) 

- 	 I 	 . 
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H 	
0.). 10/2004 

20.12.2004 	.i1ist on 03.02.2005 foi hearing. 

Member (A 

M. 

25.4.05. 	Post the matter on 

Vice..Cha imnan 

its 

12.5.2005 	At the request of Dr. M.C. Sarma s, 

learned counsel for the respondents, 
the case is adjourned, post on 

31.5.2005. 
7.  

Member (A) 
	

Vice-Chairman 

31.5.05. 	At the request of Mr.S.Sengupta, 

learned counsel for the tailway, case 

is adjourned to 9.905. 

Member 	 Vice-Chairmaa 

its 

09. 06.2005 
	

Heard learned counsel for the 

parties. Hearing councluded. Judgment 

delivered in open Court, kept in separate 
The application is diemissed in terms of 

the order. 

Vice-Chairman 



CENTRAL ADMIMSTRATIVE TRIBUNAL, GUWAHATI BENCH. 

O.A. No. 10 of 2004. 

DATE OF DECISION: 09.06.2 005. 

Sri Birendra Chandra Ghosh 	 APPLICANT(S) 

Mr.AdilAhmed 	 ADVOCATE FORTHE 
APPLICANT(S) 

V 

- VERSUS- 

The General Manager, N. F. Rly. & Ors. 	 RESPONDENT(S) 

Dr. M.C.Sharma 	 ADVOCATE FOR THE 
RESPONDENT(S) 0 

THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G. SIVARAJAN,  VICE CHAIRMAN. 

THE HON'BLE MR K.V.PRAHI.ADAN, ADMINISTRATIVE MEMBER. 

Whether- Reporters of local papers may be allowed to see the 
judgments? 

To be referred to the Reporter or not? 

Vhether their Lordships wish to see the fair copy of the 
judgment? 

Whether the judgment is to be circulated to the other 
Benches? 

Judgment delivered by Hon'ble Vice Chairman. 
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CENTRAL ADMIMSTRATIVE TRIBUNAL, GUWAHATI BENCH. 

Original Application No. 10 of 2004. 

Date of Order: This, the 9th Day of June, 2005. 

THE HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE G. SIVARAJAN, VICE CHAIRMAN. 

THE HON'BLE MR K.V.PRAHLADANI ADMINISTRATIVE MEMBER. 

Sri Birendra Chandra Ghosh 
S/o Late Dharani Kanta Ghosh 
Driver/Passenger/NBQ (under 
Senior Section EngineerILocoINBQINF Railway) 
Resident of Chapaguri Road 
North Bongaigaon 
P.O:& PS: Bongaigaon 
Dist: Borigaigaon, Assam. 

By Advocate Mr. Mi! Ahmed. 

- Versus- 

The General Manager (P) 
N. F. Railway, Maligaon 
Guwahati -11. 

The Divisional Railway Manager (P) 
N. F. Railway 
Alipurduar Junction 
P.O: Alipurduar Junction 
Dist: Jalpaiguri 
West Bengal. 

The Chief Personnel Officer 
N. F'. Railway, Maligaon 
Guwahati-1 1. 

The Senior Section Engineer 
/Loco/NBQ, New Bongaigaon 
Dist: Bongaigaon, Assam. 

By Dr. M. C. Sharma, Railway counsel. 

..Applicant. 

Respondents. 

ORDER(ORAL) 

SIVARAJAN, J.(V.C.): 

The applicant has challenged the corrigendum dated 31.12.1983 

to the seniority list (Annexure-A)'by which his seniority in the post of 

Engine Cleaner has been down graded from SI. No. 259 to SI. No. 



Ot 
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AV 	 2 

365(A). The applicant wants a direction to the respondents to fix the 

seniority of the applicant as in the earlier seniority list at SI. No.2 59 

as on 1 .4h1980 and to give all consequential service benefits including 

promotion, seniority and other monetary benefits. The applicant, it is 

seen, has made representations dated 8.6.1984 (Annexure-B), 

26.2.1999 (Annexure.D) and a Lawyer's notice dated 17.5.2003 

(Annexure-E). It, is also seen that the Divisional Railway Manager'(P) 

has issued a communication dated 20.6.1995 (Annexure-C) wherein it 

is stated that since the decision of seniority was taken at HQ/PNM, 

nothing can be done at divisional level that too after a lapse of 12/13 

years. 

2. 	We have heard Mr. A. Ahmed, learned counsel for the applicant 

and Dr. M. C. Sharma, learned Railway counsel appearing for the 

• respondents. Though Dr. Sharma has  raised a preliminary objection 

regarding maintainability of this application counsel submitted that on 

- the merits also the applicant has no case. Mr. Ahmed, counsel for the 

applicant submits that the applicant was originally appointed as 

Engine Cleaner on 13.5.1965 and it is with reference to the said date 

applicant's seniority in the post of Engine Clearer was fixed. at SI. 

No.259. Counsel further submitted that noreason has been stated in 

Annexure-A for changing the seniorit from Si. No.2 59 to SI. No. 

365(A). He submitted that the applicant is not presently in possession 

of the order appointing him as Engine Cleaner on 115.1965. Dr. 

Sharma has placed before us the relevant records from where it could 

be clearly ascertained that the original appointment of the applicant 

was as a Substitute Khalasi on 13.5.1965 and that while working as 

such the applicant was selected as Engine Cleaner by a Selection 

Committee and after undergoing a medical check up and obtaining a 

iP+1 
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medical fitness certificate he was appointed as Engine Cleaner from 

May, 1966. Admittedly, the seniority list as on 1.4.1980 is that of 

Engine Cleaners. The post of Substitute Khalasi is different from 

Engine Cleaner. In the circumstances, unless there is a specific order 

from the Railways to treat the services rendered by the applicant as 

Substitute Khalasi for the purpose of reckoning seniority in the post of 

Engine Cleaner the applicant cannot claim that his seniority in the 

post of Engine Cleaner,  should be with reference to his initial 

appointment as Substitute Khalasi. In the instant case the seniority of 

the applicant in the post of Engine Cleaner as on 1.4.1980 was 

initially fixed with reference to his initial appointment as Substitute 

Khalasi i.e. on 13.5.1965.. Since this fixation of seniority list was found 

to be a mistake, same was set right by issuing a corrigendum. 

Notwithstanding the fact that the applicant has not been afforded an 

opportunity individually in view of the long lapse of time and in view 

of the facts ascertained from the records maintained by the Railways, 

we do not think it proper on our part to direct the respondents to 

afford any opportunity to the applicant at this distance of time. That 

apart, Dr. Sharma has brought to our notice that the impugned order 

was passed after holding numerous discussions with the N. F. Railway 

Mazdoor Union which is. evident from the corrigendum dated 

31.12.1983/13.2.1984 at Annexure-A itself. 

Taking into consideration all the aspects of the matter, we do 

not find any merit in this application and accordingly same is 

dismissed. In the circumstances, we make no order as to costs. ,. 

(K.V.PRAHLADAN) 	 (G. SIVARAJAN) 
ADMINISTRATIVE MEMBER 	 VICE CHAIRMAN 

•1 Pi 
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Iif THE CE1iTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL, 

GAUHATI BENCH, GAWAHATI. 

(AN APPLICATIONUNDER SECTION 19 OF THE 

• 	 CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL ACT, 	1985 	) 

ORIGINAL APPLICATI0I\r iro. 	OF 2004. 

Sri Birencir.a Chandra Ghoh, 
Appficaflt. 

-er5U3 - 
The Ge:ieral Manacer N F. Railway & Gther 

-Responderit-. 

LIST OF DATES AND SYNOPSIS 

AnnexureA Phot-ocopy of c- o r r 4 a; Y- d u,,-n No 	E/3CIL 

/ 
3tflPNMM7JHQ/8I 	dated 31 - 12 - 

1983. 

AnnexueB Photocopy 	of 	representation dated 

.roth 	icc'i 
• 
jr
L 	 L 'U 

ArLnexureC Phctcrcopy 	of 	the 	letter No.617E 

dated-2006i999 

Annexu r e-D Photocopy 	of 	one 	of 	such 

represent-at-ion 	of 	the applicant 

-----J  
L-  

AnneYUTeE Phot.ocopyot the advocate notice 

dated 17-05-2003 

lom"Al I 



This is application is not made 

acfaiflst any prticuiar order but it is nade for 

re - tiKatlon ot seniority ot the applicant In 

accordance with his earlier seniorit.y list and. 

this aliration is also made with a prayer 

before this Honbie Tribunal to give direction 

to the Respondent-s for re .-fi ,,rcLng the seniority 

of tb.e aDplicant shove his luniors along with 

ali service benefits including promoticn F  

increment, etc. with retrospective effect- 
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIB3AL, 

• 	GAUHATI BENCH, GAWAKATI 

• (AN APPLICATION UNDER SECTION 19 OF TEE 

CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL ACT, 1985.) 

ORIGINAL APPLICATION NO to OF 2004. 

B E T W E E N 
I 

Sri Birendra Chandra Ghosh, 

S.!o Late Dharani Ka.ta Ghoh, 

Driver/Passenqer(NEQ (under 

Senior Section Erqineer!Loco/ 

MBQ/NF Railway) 

Re3ident of Chapaguri Road, 

Tcrth Boncraiaon, 

P.O.•& P,S-Bongaigaon, 

Dit. - Bonqaiqaon, As.aIrL 

- Apiican.t. 

11 The General Manager P), 

N.F Railway, Maligaon, 

- 

K170  ml -  I 
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• 	

' 

• 	 '2. 

21 The Divi3ional Railway 

Manager (F), N.E. RailYay, 

Alipurdur Junction, 

• 	 P.O.- Alipurduar Junction, 

Dist.-Jalpaiguri, 

West Benqal. 

F 

:31 The1  Chief Personnel bfficer, 

N . F. Railway, Ma'liqaon, 

• 	 Guwahati-il. 

41 The Senior Section Engiriee 

• 	/Loco/NEQ, New BongaigaQn 

- 	P.O•. -New Eongaigaon, 

Dist.- Forigaigaon, Assam. 

• 	 -Respondents 

DETAILS.. OF THE APPLICATION: 

1J. PARTICULARS OF THE ORDER AGAINST -B'ICH THE 

• 	APPLICATION IS MADE: 

This is application, is • not made 

against any particular order hut it is made for 

're-fixation of seniority of the applicant in 



, 

3. 

accordance with his earlier seniority list and 

this application is. also made with a prayer 

before this F on 'ble -  Tribunal to give.direCti9n 

to the Re.spondCflt5 for re-fixing the seio.ritY 

• 	
. 	 of the applicant above  his juniors along with 

all servicC benefits including promotiOn 

• 	 increment, etc with retrospective effects 

2) 	JjRISOICTION OF THE TRI NL 

The applicant declares that the 

subject 	matter 	of 	the • instan•t 

aplicatiOfl is within the jurisdiction 

of the Hon'ble Tribunals 

• 	 3) 

 

L 11-41 T YAT I OYA •  

The applicant further declares that 

the subject matter of the instant 

application is within . . the limitation 

prescribed under Section 21 of the 

Adiini5tratiTe Tribunal Act 1965 

11. 	FACTS OF THE CASE: 	• 	 • 
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Facts of the case in brief are given 

below: 	 - 

A. 
	 That your hunle- applicant is a 

citizen of India and as such he is ent.itled to 

all rights and privileges guaranteed under the 

Constjtuton of Inciia. 

42] 	That your applicant begs to state that 

he was appointed as En'ine Cleaner under the 

P 3/ 3 Railway at Bonqaiqaon on 13-

05-19G5. e was promoted to the post of Second-

Fireman on 01-36-i-973 and he was promoted to 

the post of Fireman on 0209-1981. Thereafter, 

he was promoted to the post of Diesel Assistant 

(DAD with effect from 1982 to 1997 and from 

197 to 04-02-2001 he served as a Driver 

(Goods)!NBQ. Now he has been serving as Driver/ 

passenqer/NBQ under senior Section ErLineer 

Loco/NBQ, NF. Railway at ITew Bongagaon since 

05-02-2001 till dates He will go on retirement 

on 3?-01-2004 

L3J That 	your 	hur±,le applicant bes 	to 

state that the applicants seniority as 	Engine. 

Cleaner and Second Fireman was changed by the 

,J4 	
-, 



J. 	JL 

Reatorent- No 2 vide his Corriqeridum N:. E/301 

dated 31-12---1,983 £ torn Serial 

No 	259 to 365 B Moreover 1  the date of 

appointment- of t h e applIcant as Enqine Cleaner 

was also changed as 13-06-1966 in place of l3 

05-1965 

inneureA 

r4 	
-i--.-.-1 

c 

12-1983. 

is the copy of corriqendum 

1 O4thIPNM/lfl-rJ/HQ/ 1 dated 31- 

4.43 	That your hurcle applicant begs to 

state that in the above said corriendurn issued 

v the Respofldeflt No. Z no reasons or causes 

have been shown by the Respondent No 

reqardin change of applicant's Seniority and 

date of appont.ment of the applicant. - fter 

receivifig the said cotriqenduIa your ai:plicant 

ircaTiediately 'filed a representation before the 

Respondent No. 2 on 8 June 1994 praying for 

correcting of his seniority position and date 

of appointment and place it at the earlier 

place, i.e's, at Serial tb. 259 and show tie 

date of birth as 13-05-1965. 



Annexure 	is the copy of epresen- 

tation dated 08th June 984 

451 	 That your applicant becs to state 

that the ottice of the Responcent No2 vide his 

letter No 61.7-B dated 20 -06-195 informed your 

applirnt that "since decision of seiliDrity was 

taken at Headuarter/PNM nothinq can be done at 

Divisional level that too after lapse of 2/13 

years". The content of the above letter was a 

vague on because your applicant time to time 

files many representations. before the authority 

concerned about the alleged lapse cowzaitted by 

the Respondents. After that • your applicant also 

filed man representations before the Respon -

dents but nothinq has been done by the 

Respondents in this reqard or any satisfactory 

reply or reasons or causes have been given by 

"4 

the Re spoñdents 	about Down Grad.inq tfle 

Feniority of t h e applic:ant and also the change 

cf date of appointment of the applicant. 

Annexure -C is the photocopy 	of 	the 

letter No.617-B dated-20-061999. 
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AnnexureHD is the photocopy f one of 

such representation of the applicant 

dated 26-02-1999. 

.4. 61 	That your applicant begs to state that. 

he has also served an advocate notice dated 17- 

05-2003 to the respondents but nothing has been 

ddne by the Respondnts. Your applicant is 

• going to 'be retire from service on 31-01-2004. 

till now the Respondents have given any reply 

or reasons for Down Grading the Seniority of 

the Applicant. Hence finding no other 

alternative remedy your applicant has been 

compelled to approach this Hon'bie Tribunal 

seeking justice in this matters ' 

Annexure-E, is the ohotocopy of the 

advocate notice dated 17-05-2003. 

4.7) 	That your applicant begs to state that 

he has made prima facie c,ase against the 

respondents for not giving any reason.about the-

Down Grading Seniority of the applicant. The 

principle of balance of convenience lies very 

$1,,' 
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much in favour of the applicants. 

48J That your applicant begs to state that 

your applicant is going to be. retire from the 

service on 31-01-200 but till not respondents 

have not taken any steps or action in this 

matter. 

4.9) That your applicant begs to state that as 

per his knowledge there no vigilance case/ 

disciplinary proceeding pending or contemplated 

against him nor any adverse remark in ACR 

corcunicated to the applicant. As such, itis a 

fit case to interfere by this Hon'ble Tribunal 

to protect the interest of the applicant. - 

4.101 	That your applicant submits that the 

procedure adopted by the authority in the case 

of applicant is improper, mala fide, illegal 

aild without 1uridition. 

That your applicant submit the actin 

of the Respondents are violative, to the natural ,  

m 
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in 	 to 	trie 

fundamentals 	riqhts 	qrant.ed 	under 	the 

const.itut.iori of Indian 

That your applicant submits the 

action of the 	respondents are iileqal f  

arbitrary, 	whimsical 	and also 	colorable 

exercise of powers 

4i:3i 	That this application is filed 

bona fide for the interest of 1u5t.ice 

5 	GROUNDS FOR RELIEF WITH LEG1L PROVISION 

5I3 	For that, due to the above reasons 

narrated in detail the action of the 

Respondents is in prima facie illeqal mala-

fide arbitrary and without Jurisdiction 

52*i 	For that there is 	violation of 

provision 	of law reardinq Down Grading the 

Seniority of the applicant without qiving any 

cause or reasons of the mat.ter.  

IT , , 9  131 
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5.41 	For 	that, 	the 	action 	of 	the 

Respondents is highly illegal, arbitrary. and 

also violative of guidelines of Promotion 

Polic. 	. 

5.53 	For 	that-, 	the 	Respondents 	have 

violated the principal of nat-utal justice 

5 6) 	For that the respondents have not 

properly . scrutinized the, seniority list and 

alsà not applied their mind properly. Hence the 

same is lible to be st aside and quashed. 

5.71 	For that . the respondent authorities 

erred 'in law by. Down Grading the Seniority of 

the, applicant and also illegally denied the 

1eitimate right of the petitioner which is not 

sustainable in law. 

5.8] 	For . that, 	the 	Respondents 	have 

violated the Articles 14, 16 and 23 of the 

Coristitutioli Of India 

1? 
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5.9 1 	For that., being .a model eirioyer the 

Repondent.5 cannot- deprive the promot.ic'n of the 

applicant, without any justification axd reasons 

591 	For that., in a.w view of the rQat.ter 

the action .of t.he respondents are n o t 

sustainable in t h e e v e of law and as well as 

fact.. 

The applicant craves leave of t.his 

Hon'ble Tribunal to advance further grounds of 

the tire of hearing of this instant .applica-

- tion. 

DETAILS OF REMEDIES EXH1USTED 

That there is no other alternative and 

efficacious 	remedy available 	to 	the 	applicant 

except invokin the 	jurisdiction 	of this 

Honhle Tribunal under 	Section 	14 	of the 

adrctinistrative Tribunal 4ct. 	1985. 

71 MATTERS NOT PREVIOUSLY FILED OR 

PENDING IN ANY OTHER COUP.T 

9 
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That the applicant furt.her declares 

that he has not filed any application, writ 

petition of suit in respect of the subject. 

matter of the inst-ant- application before an 

other Court, aut.3xority, nor any sum 	app- 

iicat.iori, writ petition or suit is 	ending 

before any of t.hem 

8] 	RELIEF SOUGHT FOR: 

Under the facts and circuxcst.ances 

stated above the applicants most 

:espectfulI7 -prayed thet your rdshi 

may 	be 	pleased 	to- 	adictit. 	this 

• 	 applic 	 h ation, call for records ot te 

case, issue notices to the Respondeits 

as to why the relief and relives 

sou lit for by the applicant may snot be 

qranted and after hearing the parties 

and the cause or cause . that may he 

shown your Lordships may be pleased to 

direct. the Resondent.s to cive the 

fo.11owinq relief: 
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81] 	That the Hon'ble Tribunal may 

be pleased to diret. the 

Re'spondent.s to fix the Senor±ty 

of the applicant a.s per earlier 

Seniorit.y List. in Serial No. 259 

as on OI-04--1980 and also to ciive 

all consequential service benefit's 

iftCi iitnq prOIUOtJ.CT 5er.L:t1ty and 

ot.her monet.ary benetits etr 

• 	8.21 	 To pass any other orde or 

- orders as deem fit and proper by 

the Hcn 1 bie Trbuna1. 

	

8.31 	Cost of the Case. 

	

9] 	INTERiM ORDER PR..YER FOR 

The. kpplicant most respectfully 

prays at this .stage no interim order 

is necessary but if the Hon'ble 

Tribunal deem fit and proper mey be 

piesed to pass any order or orders. 
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10] APPLICATION IS FILLED THROUGH ADVOCATE. 

• 	 111 Particular9 of I.P.O. : i14- 553 
• I.P.O. No. 

Date of iu 

Issued from 

• Payable at 	 • 

• 	 12] LIST OF ENCLOSURES 

• 	
As stated above 
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vEP,IFICATIOlq  

I, Sri Birendra Chandra Ghoh, 5/0 Late 

Dharani Kanta Ghosh, Drive rIPs-s a erge r/NBQ 

(under Senior Sertioll. Engneer/L0C0t NBQ/NF 

Railway) Res±defl 	of ChapagUri Road, 
North 

ongaigaOr1 ; 	. o. & p.s-Bongaigaofl in the 

Dist 	BongaigaOfl Assam, do hereby solemnly 

ts made in paragtaph5 verify that the statemen 
t 

.f 	 .- are true to my know-.i 	
those made in -edge,  

paragraphs 	 4.ç1  

	

are 	being 	matters 	of 

• 	records are true to informattofl derived 

therefrom which I believe to be true and those 

made in paragraph 5 are true to my legal advice 

and rest are my hurcle submissiOnS before this 

Hon'ble Tribunal I. have not suppressed any 

material facts 

nd I sign this verificatiOn today on 

this j_ 	day of 	2004 at Guwahati. 

oCzJ 	/re 	e1. i4 
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0-R14 BNi5U.14. 	- .- 
	- 	• 

.- 	...The - to rstof the.seniozty.àfngine cieacan.d 2fld 

1'/Nan as on. I .4.,.8O pub1ihed under- this 	 , 
j 2,1 	and 2L 2,&1eeI.ireLy, th,e senioritr position of the 

f611owin staff /O1eaè ow 2/!'iat efie& - utider 

o up IOAI a/c1eei 	I • 4. 8Q' 

S1o.of - 1'Tane (6 ign.-& 	c,! Dateof. PqU of Seniority 
S/List of 	station.. 	 birth. appoint' refixe--i. 

	

- 	- 	 ' as B/C. 8/list of 
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•1-1.i T41 • 	 - 

I 252 Sri Brqjend.ra 'Ch.Das , 	BjCleanet/NBQ 
1 • 	- 	. 	 * 	 - 	 * 	 . 

254. 	 ..- 	E/C1eanerfNBQ 	2.2.45 16.3.65 243(fl)- '. 

82Sri N k .'Naayan Roy. E/OldaxIerfNBQ. 4.247 30.12.64- 243(0) - 	 - 7.4.65 

4 	362." Rakhal Ch.Das. 	-o.-- 	11.8.46 	1.65 	245U) 
-- 	

. 	 S 	.144.65 
- 	
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< 'dt. 	 /6 _ ef 
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f 	 322. " 	ith1ari.t.. Sikdar. E/Ceai.er/NQ 	1..-44- 	 4(A). 
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-- 	9t-/4t 	fl/4U/Q/81. ' 	- 	Dated 
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- 	1) .LP/APDJ, NBQ, RPAN. 	 T. 

3 ecy .N • P .iiy. Eaployee Unon/kPDsJ , NI3Q, RP ,iNL BZ 

	

• 	 5). S ecy. N. P. Rly ,Nazdoor W' ion/APW ,RP$, N, RNY • / 

- -- 	 refito A1(I•I)/MLGs D.0.No.-. 
-. - 	- 	- - 	B/240/IIIJ3BJ5(Vi)dt. P-7.11 .8. 

- 	7). GM(P)/NLG- foriormineferenc& to h 
- 	E/210/III/38/5(I'i) dt. 22.12.83.  

/3 

for Div1.RTr.Nanager(2) 
-A11yUTdUarJ1ffC.. 	•; .*. 
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1 '-i rcuqjJtrch,i 

Sir, 

Sub i— r5. EjU 

I 

 

be J ntot  X ptfu13v to driw Your mind attentjo:j to 
the following fct 	rfavatax OF your idit 	iQn pla. 

In t:16 ibavu 	 1 fird thot my 
I 

Muniority pOfljtjofl am E ngjnr tihth wci 	ictui1y Ce 	 hn 
clpwfl to 65) zn-id SCIMO pciror tho hnve ben'pho.,n juro to m f0, lt 12 slemzlo havn b5QT1 lcad abovo no wit -'out ac 	inq Any 
For the i'O lOIniJ 	 I Pi tht the srlid c;c 

1mm sdig4te 

;r2 	 f th 	.iu co 1 	viz: 
) 	Pimiiç t'1,rc'ym t-n (etui. 	niz.tty position 382 nrd h) 5hi 

	

ChO 	(32) ccnnt 	th ZF  niority ovor m&' in xspo 	of 
uJ2 z9val  ond poti 	thouch t1i 	th sext3cning tttt of E/C1o.irr i concrntd e  

'bot th hj 	
•t0 39.1i 

Ma V1 	) niis 	 rii-d 	 0 

	

did not con Lcp zn tn Vt 	thc' o 	tL1I utdo Qfldr.od foithc 	 . 	- 

() h' 	 of rcquj.r 	 fr rig 	£1,I ipLlonor t) 	r/jn LI 	n-J 	rnty 	 j 
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• • 	: 	• (4) h 	bOV 	 done with n -C ference 4o 
recognised Ufln and ;nt nr,v .dr.iinjGtrtjtJq cdrtion, witho ut GasiViing xecsonr, for the rirme 5o thi.hco not updd 

all On 	 iou of'icc' 	dt 	- 

! 	iew of thn ft nttd Pbave I would xvcqu 	ynLI  
Plaoup exxmngEl to 	 th 	 ccu corig curi and mninttailf- 
the col nditlavt tn'oh 5 i r PrnVJ.OU'3 w7f1ce 
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idvancecopy sent under Regd with A/ID 

TO 
The General Zvlanager(p) 
N 1 F,Rly,Maligaofl 
Guwahati - 11 

(Through proper channel) 

Respected Sir, 	Sub : Earnest prayer for proper fixation 
of my seniority position, 

Ref :— DRM(P)AP]XT'S 4/No h 617ll'13 	20/6L950 '1 

In' cOnnection oe the •above mentioned subject & DRM(P)/APDJ'S letter 
under reference due to non response to my representation initially from 
8th Juue/84 from the concerning table properly,once I am compelled to 
disturb your benevolent capacity for your personal attention to the fact 
and to issu'e suitable order for satisfaction of the affected petitioner 
p1ease 

That Sir, since the published Of corrigendum against seniority list of 
Engine cleaner Vide DRM(P,)/.AP3'S No, E/30/34th.PNWMU/HQ/81' dt,3V1 2/83 

lW2/8  
i have taisedmy strong objection regarding irregular fixation of seniori 
ty of Engine cleaner through the concerning corrigendurn,But due to my 
ilif ate instead of my series of representatiOn no fruitful result has 
been orriented during this more than considerable period except the above 
reply of DRM(P)/1P1Xr with the plea that the "seniority was taken at HQ/D 
/PNM nothing can be done at divisional level after 12/13 years", 

on the otherhand it has come to my notice that in reply to your ktzx 
letter No.W210/III/28/4(M)Pt.I dated 18/12/97 DRM(P)/PDJ. has intimated 
you vide hisz L/No,617-B/98 dt,29/O],/8 "that devastating flood of July/ 
93 no old record is availabld.1  But I failed to understanO that under what 
basis & without having any record fixation of my seniority has been taken 
In to account to, prepare in a dark manner?' 

• Under the above with due hope of finalisation of the long outstanding 
chronic case I. am sure that you would be kind enough to look in to the 
matter early and save the petibioner from the deprivation from his due 
seniority as per criterian which is co..related with pay & promotion. 

Your expedite act4.on is extrnely solleited. 

Thanking you, 

copy to IDRM(P)/1PD3 for his kind 	 I Yours faithfully 
information further for necessary action k 
please, 

I ( BIRENDRA CH GHOSH ) 

Dated, 

kQUMUM the 2/2 1O9 

iriv er/G oods/NBQ 

A 	- 

• 	 . 	

' 

- rTf NOT  
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QfSLiinps 2ffixcd  
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• ;aJóy KANTI ROY 

_7.IIkr7 	 Ad'ocatc' 

Ref; 

To, 

: 20795 
P. 0;— BONGAIGAON 
01ST.— BONGAIGAOW 
Pin 783380 (Assem 

i7c.o. 

1 . The Secrëtai', to th 1)iio of India, 
Depart:, 	Of 	ju; r 

Centr,i  

New Pe :Lhi. - 

• tihe (tr. i': 1 	 ) 
i. i. 	. , :•) ii ;or 

Guviahti_ii 

	

Di v.jj. or:i 1 Rr.j. 	i  
I.E' Ø  ply., AlLpurdurr t)fl •  

pQ 	.Jjrupt.iu.ir Jn 	Di:t 	Jn1paiTuri,.Th, 

The J)eiuL' 

NF 1y oil 
GUrh ti- 11 

5. The S/Loco/N, 

N. l. Ri • , Nev.' 3On;:;jr:,or 
Dict1 	 o n•ssanl. 

•• ••••••••••••••••••••••••• 

. 	UtJ 	5 
. 	 :• 1; Dii Ln_.TQ_ I) 

Det..r '.)ir, 

Unler instruc tl.on 	z•o1 r.iy '. intS r:!. 	i renc1r 	Ch. flh.h, 
S/0 Late Dii:r:nj F(nnt: Chh, Driver/Pssonger/. 	presently resi- 
ding at Ch. 'urj Pofld, North onp:ajr•on, P.S. & Dist. Bongaion, 
Assan2, I H hreLy servo you this: notice Li/S 30 .P.C. ss arended Up-tot 	flr I s7t() Lhi y foreaj Client intents to sue the 
Union Of 1r.dj: Ov?inr 	nd reoreseiitj1cr the Departpnt of Pilwys, 
Central Secretariat, I Hew Delhi after expiry Of to thonths after the 
service of. this notice unless reijef. cljed herein below are granted to wy saI(1 1j ent 'j thin the Period ef s:id 	ionths. The fo1lov,jn 
partjculnrs of the n:t 1Sn .f '1Lsc of ction - 111 reliefs cJ1rneci are Eiven  

01 
A) 

Lontd. . . 

.• 



Ao IANTI ROY 
Advocate 

Ref: 

1 • Name & Address of the 

Plaintiff/Peti tioner 

• 	 : 20795. 
P.O. — SONGAIGAOM 
01St—.' BONGAIGAOW 
Pin- 783380 •(Assam) 

Page : 2 	 Dte,Jq/51 
Sri I3irendra Ch. Ghosh, 

S/0 Late Dharani Kanta Ghosh, 

Drive r/Pass enger/NBQ 

(Under SSE/LOCO/NI3QJN.F.IUy.) 

Resident of ChaDaguri Road,North Bongaigaon, 

P.0.,P.S. & D13t. onaigon,Assam, 

2. Cause of action : That the Plaintiff (Birendra Ch,Ghosh)was appointed 

on .13/5/1965 as Engine Cleaner at Bongaigaon •under 

DME/APDJ. On 1-6-73 he was promoted to the Post of 

2nd Fireman and thereafter on 3/9/81 he was promoted 
to the Post of Fireman. The Plairitiff,thereafter was 
promoted and served as Diesel Asstt (DAD) 	under the 

N,F * 	lily, w,e.f, 	1982 to 2997 and from 	1997 	to 4-2-2001 

as Driver (Goods)/NBQ. The Plaintiff has been serving 

as Driver/Passenger/NBQ under SSE/L0.00/NBQjN.F,11y 

at New Bongaigaon since 52-2001 	till date,and his 

date of Retirement is fixed on 31-1-0O1+ as per his 

Service Record. 

That the Plaintiff had kna:iedge about his nime 

at S1.No.246(A) in the Seniority list as maintained 

by the defendants. In the year 	1981 ,the Plaintiff 

came to know that due to some manipulation in his 

service records, his date of appointment in service 

was changed as 13-6-1966  in place of 13-5-65 and his 
name in the Seniority list is shifted to Sl,No. 	65-B 
nplace of Sl.No, 246(A).The Chaiiged Seniority list 

was communicated to the PlaintIff vide letter dtd, 

13-2-84 	,issued by D.P,M.(P).,AlipurdUar Jn. Immediate- 

ly after his knowledge about the change of date of 

appointment and change in the Seniority list, the 
Plaintiff raised his objections and filed his repre- 
sentations in writing before theDefendants viz, 
D.R.M.(P), 	APDJ, 	C.M,E.(P), 	MLG, 	G.M.(P).,MLG, 	AIL-RA/ 

'' pP NBQ on the following dates :- 

Con.td...,P/3 

I 



	

• AJoy KANTX noy 	20295 
.1 	 Advocate 	

P .  O. - BONGAIGAON 

DSi.— $ONGAIGA0W 

- 783380 ( Assam) 

Ref 	 . 

Page : 3 
1. First Letter sent on 8thJune,1984 Address to DRM,APDJ(P) 

Copy to CME(P), MLG, 
G.M.(P),MLG, 

AlL R/NBQ. 
Through Ifly. Iiazdoor Union 

( Copy to all concerned) 
UIt 	 it 	 if 

if 	 I, 	 IV 	 IV 

!ddress to General Secretary,N,F,Rly, 
Mazdoor lJnion,Pandu,(Copy to all concerned) 
Xddress to N.F. ply. Mazdoor Union, 

Pandu Central Office, Pandu. 
Address to Chief Personal Officer, 
c.P.o.,•:o.u,on, N,F.Uy. 
!ddress to G.M. (P), MLG. 
(dress to Sr.  
,ddress to DRN, .\PI)J(Cpy to all concrnf(.I) 

2.,Secod Letter 2ont on 256.90 

Third Letter sent on 7.9.93 
Fourth Letter sent on 18.7.95 
Fifth Letter sent on 30.11.95 

Sixth Letter sent on 2.4.96 

7, Seventh Letter sent on 5.3.98 

Eightth Letter sent on 26.,99 
Nineth Letter sent on 16.9.00 

Tenth Letter sent on 1,9.02 

The D.R.M.(P),APDJ,vjde his Letter bearing No.617-B/98 dtd.29.1.98 ndd-

ressed to G,M.(P), MLG, N.F.Rly, adLitted the fact of pendency of matter 
of promotion of the Plaintiff as per Sl,No.246-A 	of the Seniority list as 
also reflected in his corrIgendum No.D/255/I/Seniority dtd. 28.1.98. Aiain, 
the D.R.M 0 (P), APDJ, vide his letter bearing No. 617-B  dtd. 20.6.95 inform-
ed the Plaintiff to contact at HQ, N.F.Rly, as regards his representations 
made against his appointment and Seniority. The Plainti.ff have been mking 
regu1r representations pressing his objections and in his last letter dtd. 
13.9.2002,he requested the Defendants to take immediate action for finali-
sing the disputes pending before theM)but till date no positive reply is 
caused by the defendants tii 	hence this notice. 

Contd.. .P/l. 

0C 	ç S' 
ri 	pOi 

'a 



AJOY JANTX ROY 
Advocate 

Ref: - 	
Pace:.1+ 

ep 20795 
P. 0. - B0NGAIGAO 
oIsr.L 8ONGAIGAO 
Pin - 783380 

( Auani 

Reliefs Claimed: 

Duet ,manjpultjons in change of date of appointment and:p1ace 

in seniority list and due to consequerces thereof,the Plaintiff 

isdeprjvedof his normal Promotions,inciement,8enjorjtgrade 
length of Servic,due benefits and facilities etc, what hewould 
have received in the event of his date of appointment being on 
13.5.65 and Seniority Sl.No. 246-A. Because of the changeof date 
of appointment and Sl.No 1  in 
of the Plaintiff have superceded him in getting promotionsetc, Aa 
such the Plaintiff has suffered mental, physical as well as finanT 
cial,hardship due to the above mentioned irregularitje  band negli-
gence caused by the defendants, So,the Plaintiff is entitled 'for 

• 	comensation, due benefits , iflcrements,faciljtjes aswellas 
• 	extention in date of his retirernent,in the light of the aboie facts 

J. and circwnstances,as per the standing provisions of the Railways 

Act and Rules. The defendants are,therefore,ljable togrant the 

aforesaid claims and relief/reliefs to the PlaintIffwithjn the. 
said period of two months. 

The cause of action for filinr the suit arose in 1981 when the 
Plaintiff came to know about the manipultion in his service 
records,0n8_6_1981+, 25-6-90, 7-9-93, 18-7-95, 30- 1i-9,2-4-96, 
5-3-98, 26-2-99 9  18-9-2000,and 13-9-2002 ,within tho"jurisdiction' 
of..the, Hon'ble Gauhtj High Court and under the Distric.Court) 

• 	
. r atBongaigaon, 

Yours faithfully, 

( A.K. Roy 
ADVOCATE, 



CCIV 	

,---"- 	 . 

I  

BEFORL! TI-  CILL,11 	 JLIBUNAL, 

GU'JJJLA.'TI BENCH, GUyAiILiTI. 

IN THE FiATER OF 

OA 10 OF 2004 

Shri U.C.Ghosb 	 Applicant 

Versus 
General Naager (P), 	Respondents 
N.F.Railway & others 

AND 

JITllE FiATTEi OF 
Jrittetflt on 'behalf of i'espondentS 

The answering respondents most respectfully 

(i) 	That the asweriflg resondefltS have received 

a copy of the application filed 	 h and have gone throug 

the same and have understoOd. the contents thereof. avê 

and except those statements which e secificallY 
aitted hereinbelow or those which are borne on recodS 

• all other V3rmeJ tS /alleg&tb0fb as made in the application 

are emphatically hereby denied and the applicant is put 

tothe Strittest proof thereof. 

(2) 	That for the sake of brevity meticulous denial 	= 

of each and every allegatiOn/S tement made in the appicatiOfl 

has been avoided. however, 	a
flsweri11g respondents have 

confined their replies 	
p O: those 	 /aver-  

ments of the applicant which are found eievant for ena-

blig a roperdeCiSi0I1 on the matter. 

() 	That the aDDlicdtlon suffers from want of a 

cause of action as the -  dispute reardiflg seniority of the 

applicant was settled long twnty years back 
when the 

- matter was repeated discuSSed and' finali .Seci in numerO5 

diSCUSSIOflS 
in thC Permanent :.eotiatin -achiflery with 

the N.F.RailWaY iazdoor Union who raised- the matt on 

i ilarlY laced in 
behaLf of the applicant and others s  
the Divisional as well as the Zonal headquarter levels. 

The applicaflt of the U.A. knows fully well,through the 

above named labour tnioll why his seniority was to be 

recast in the year 1984 and 
that this was done in the 

.s•• P. 2 ....... 



	

• 	
.: 

(2) 

interebt of justice to a whole cadre of staff belonging 

	

• 	to the cadre of the applicant,inciuc3in1 ,  himself., 
•4) 	Th.at the application is barred by limitation 

under va:ious provioiohs of law and articuiarly under 
section 21 of the Oentral diiiinistrativs Tribunal Act',1985. 

(5) 	That he application suffers from wrcng repre- 

sentation and lack of understanding ot the circumstances' 
• 	

•Lnd factE- relatig to the matter. 

	

• 	(6) That the application suffers froEi want of any merit 

as will be clear fror the facts stated hereinbelow:-

(7) 	Pacts ofthe case: , 
• 	 - V 	 (a) ngine 'Oleaners are group IDI staff working ii 

ieee sheds in Rai1rays. They are recruited from a pool 

of untrained staff designated as substitute khalashis. 	V  

Loco substitute khaiashis had tbeir Lormal 9enue of  

• 	: 	promotion to en:ine cleaners after service a substitute 
• V V  khaiashis for some time.Pxomotion of substitute khaiashis 

to engine cleaners depende.d on their satisfactory service: 

and on passing a test conductedat the ieee shed levei and 
• V 	on availability of vacancy etc. 	 . 

Recods reveal that Shri E.C.Ghosb, the ap.iicant, 
V 	

entered service as substitute khaiashi on 13.05.1965. He 

• 	, 	was sent byLoco ioreman, Bongaigaon for medIcal test to 

the . tivisional headquarters at Aii'puruar vide letter No. 

	

V 	MED/66 dated O3.0Ll.66 afterV being selected a Engine Cleaner 
V  

	

O 	 " 	by the selection committee. 

	

0 	 ' 	
V 	

A copy'of letter LTo.?UD/66 dated O3.OI - . 

66 is enclosed herewith an4markeci as 

	

V 	 aiinexure A 	 . 

After medical examination, hri Gh.osh was sent 

	

O 	back to the Loco oremafl,Lonaigaofl, ind.ic'ating that he duly 

qualified medic1ly for his ca:te Cory of post vide Divisidflal 

• 	. • 	Ilechanical Enineer,AlipUrdUar vide letter IT
O .22?/III dated 

V 	 - 	07.,04.66. V 	 V 	

V 

	

• 	 i copy of letter o.227/III dated 07. 

• 	 • 	

• 	 V 	
' 	 ' 	

' 

 

04.66 is enclosed hererith and marked 
V 	 • as aflnexul'e B 	 V 

	

• 	• 	(d It would be cier that the applicant, .3hri. Ghosh 

• could not have entered service as n4ne rcleaner on a date 

earlier than 07.04k66, tIiat is his date for qualifying for 

the post on mdjcai roünds. Olearly therefore the claim 

- 	 . 	

0 	 • 	
•.. 	 P. 	3..... 	

0 	 - 	 - 	 - 

	

V 	

0 	
0 	 V 



() 	 .,.. 	.- 

of the apt licant that he was appointed as engine cleaner 

on 13.05.65 cannot be sustàine,d by the records of medical 
fitness submitted, hereinabove. 

• 	 .(e) The reason Why,the applicant had a grievdnce was 
• 	

that through an act of ovrsiht he was shown in the divi 
sional seniority list published in 1980 as having entered 

service as engine cleaner on 13.05.65  instead of as a 
substitute khalashi. In this seniority list, the applicait's 

name no doubt appeared at sl..no.259. There was therefore a±l 

• . 

	

	apparent mistake in this list as the applicant, ihri Ghosh 

only entered service as substitute khalashi on 13.05.65 and, 

NOT -as engine cleaner. 	- 
This mistake was committed not only in resect 

Shri ,Ghosh but also in some other caces,thereby raisii 

objections froi many affected staff hc were superseded. 
Lor no fault of -theirs. At this sta,:e crganised labour 

unions raised the matter in the Divisicnal as well 'as The 

Zonal levels of the Ferraanent 'egotiating Liachinery. us a 

-- result of detailed examination of the ratter a fresh list' 

of seniority x2 was published in the ccrigendum dated 

13.02.84 as indicated in annethire A of the O.A. 	- 

It wbui'd be clear from the aforesaid submissions 

• 	that the m±'stake committed in 'the original 'seniority list 

of 12.01.80 was rectified to show that the 	plicarViCC- 

as substitute knalashi on 13.05.65 and not as enine ceaaer 

• ' 

	

	to ensure that the records reflect the correct position and 

also ensure that fairness ant justice was done to all, other 

staff similarly placed.  
Th.e answering respondents be; to submit that 

it is not the, applicantS case that be entered service as 

engine cleaner on 13.05.65. No evidence has been troduced, 

to sustain such aclaim.'  

• 	 8. ParawSe comments  

• , 	- 8.1.. That as -regards para 4 .1 the answering respon- 

dents have no reiarks to offer.  

8.2. That as eçards para '--.2 the answering respon- 

dcnts bog to deny- that the applicant entered service as 

engine cleaner on 13.05.1965, in actual fact he entered-

service as engine cleaner only 'on 13.06.1966 after he joined 

a ubtjtute khalashi on 13.05.1965 and on b'Oing selected 

cr the post and on b-in Lle,dically qualified for the same. 

• 	
- 	 ' 	 ..* 	 ' 	 - 

- 	
- 

---- -•-' 	 - 	 '' . 	 ' 	 • • 	 . 	 • 	 • 	 - 



(4) 

' S .  

It is clarified that at the relevant' time the system of 

recruitment' of' engine cleaners was such that no one .could 

enter rv1ce as engine gleaner without being selected 

from a.pool. of substitute khalashis and without passing. 
• . 	the required wedical tstincluding a strict eye exainina- 

tion. As regards other claims of service career the appli-, 

cant is put' tho a strict proof of thesam.. 

8.3 That as regards paras 44 9 4.5 and 4.6 it is 

denied that the appiicat was unaware of'tb.e reaon for 

downgrading 'of his seniority. The applicant and some other 

similarly placed' engine cleaners whose seniority was recti-, 

fled due to the s'arfie reasons had moved the matter tbrough 
recognised trade Unions, who were advised from, time to time 

through ormal 	eis,pf iegotiatioflS about the reasons 

• 	for such mo.ificatiofl. As a regular practice the trade 
Unions do avise'rnemberS of full details about such matters. 

The applicant therefoe cannot plead ignorance and hence 

his approach to the on 1 ble Tribunal appears to be without 

any valid cause of action apd.is thus considered a fruitless 

exercise..  
8.44 That as regards para 4.7 the respondents'beg 

• 	'o state that there. is no just ification dt. all to questbn, 

'.;he revision of thd seniority of the applicant for reasonS 
explained above and thus the halace'0f convenience lies 

in' favour of the respondent. 	. 	. . 
8.5. That as regard,S para 4.8 the respondents have. 

no remarks to offer. 	' 
3.6. That as regards para' 4.9 the respondents 

state 	with duo res.pect that there ; iS no case for 

intervention in the matter and that the application i fit 

i'or dismissal. 	 . • , 
8.7. That as .regadè pa'a 4.10 the. respondents 'beg 

to deny the averment that action taken was iIhprOper,fllala-

fide,illegal and without justification. On the contrary, 

the 'owngradiflg. of the se'niority of the 'applicant, was 

fully justified and a lel act' as shown at para 7 above. 

8.8. That as regards para 4.11 
the respondents' beg 

to emphaticallY deny that the action taken by them in 
owngrading the appiicafl6 senioritY violated th prin-

ciples of nsurai jus'tice and fundamental rights of the 

applicant. S 	 ' ' 	•' . 	 . 	• 	. 

/ 

S 	 S 	' 	
. 	 ..• P.S ,.• 	' 
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• 	 8.90 That as regards para 11.12 the respondents 

be to,deny that their action was illegal,arbitrary and 

whimsical as the action only corrected the mistake 
committed in the original seniority list as rientioned 

in remarks at para 7 above. 
• 

0 	
8.10. That as regards para 4.13 the respondents 

beg to deny that the application is flied bonafide and 

• 

	

	in the interest of justIce. On the other the respondents 

beg to submit that the application has been motivated 

by a deire to gain unfair advantage over large number of 

staff enior tohii in service and •yith the rialafide 
intenUton of aitation for the sake of anitatioll and that 

therefore the application deserves to be dinissed 'iith 

costs. 	 - 
And for this act of kindness as in duty 

bound the uespondent8 shall ever pray. 

0 	

0 

( 



5N 

. %'-, 1 • 

VERIFI CATION 

I. Shri S. Behera, aged about 33 years, son of 

Shri B.C. Behera, at present working as flivisional 

Personnel Officer, A].ipurduar Junction, Northeast 

Frontier Railway, do hereby solemnly affirm that the 

statements made in paragraphs 1, 2, 3, 4, 5 and 6 are, 

true to my knowledge and those made in paragraph 7 & 8 

are true to my information derived from records which 

I believe to be true and the rest are my humble submi'-

ssions before this Hon'ble Tribunal. 

And I sign this verification on this te I 
day of June, 2004. 
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TRUE COPY 

1T0 IIED/66 

dated.3.4.66 
I  

From : IP/BNGN 

To 
Sub: Medical examinations 

The O11OJin sub/ia ybo are orkin in 

this shed are •hein direted at JOUrS tor their 

niedical exaiciinatiqfl. 

They hayo been sel?cted as Ea/cleaners by 

the celoction committee. 

Sari iuktiDaaa Cbatterjee. 

Birendra Chanc1a Ghos. 

Sd/ 

Loco Foreman 
Eonaigaofl. 

J 
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To. 	2271rill 
Dabed r/Ji 

iorn D1iE/APDL Io ("t' 	,,A' do 
AF/BiGN, 

 

f 	Rail.ray 
•1 ub iedical examination. 

ief: Your letter 	o.r'D/66 dated 3..66. 
• jj :irend.ra Oh. 	hose is spared this 

day AN from this end, to report at yours for duty. 
de has been declared. fit in A 1. i 

Dri/iFDJ. 

7 	- .• 	 ••-- 
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